



KESAR TERMINALS & INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

Regd. Off: Oriental House, 7 Jamshedji Tata Road, Churchgate, Mumbai-400 020, India. Website: <http://www.ksarinfra.com>
Phone : (+91-22) 22042396 / 22851737 Fax : (+91-22) 22876162 Email : headoffice@ksarinfra.com
CIN : L45203MH2008PLC178061 GSTN : 24AADCK2945C1ZR

12th November, 2021

The Secretary
Corporate Relationship Department
BSE Ltd.,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai 400 001

Scrip Code: 533289

Dear Sir,

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement- Filing under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Please find enclosed herewith copies of the Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) of the Company for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2021, published in "Free Press Journal" (English Language) and "Navshakti" (Marathi Language) newspapers, today i.e. on Friday, 12th November, 2021.

This is for your information.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,
For Kesar Terminals & Infrastructure Limited

Sarika Singh
Company Secretary

WESTERN RAILWAY CORRIGENDUM

Additional one more E-auction Sale Program will also be held in month of November, 2021 for Ahmedabad Division on 18.11.2021. All other terms and conditions will remain unchanged. Please visit Western Railway Website of material Management Department i.e. www.wr.indianrailways.gov.in as well as on www.ireps.gov.in e-auction portal for further information. (No. S III/Auction Programme-3/Nov-2021 Dated : 10.11.2021)

For Principal Chief Materials Manager
0538
Like us on [facebook.com/WesternRly](https://www.facebook.com/WesternRly)

WESTERN RAILWAY BULK ADVERTISING RIGHTS

Divisional Railway Manager (Commercial), Western Railway, Mumbai Central, Mumbai - 400 008 invites Tender as per details given as follows: **Tender Notice No. & Date** : CA-11-NFR-OOH-BA-22, dated.: 10.11.2021, **Work and location** : Bulk advertising rights for display of advertisement on expired and vacant hoardings available at Bandra station, Bandra Railway Colony (S V Road) and in Railway Officer Rest House at Carter Road by dismantling the existing hoarding structures and replacing it with erection of new hoarding structures with total area of 5400 sq.ft. for a period of 5 years, **Approx. cost of Work (For 5 Years)** : ₹ 5,71,21,477/- (excluding taxes etc.), **EMD** : ₹ 11,42,500/-, **Date & Time of closing of online submission** : Upto 15.00 hrs. on 10.12.2021. **Note** : (1) Please visit our website www.ireps.gov.in to download the tender document, corrigendum and further details. (2) Cost of tender and EMD shall be accepted only through online net banking or E-payment gateway. (3) Bidder should regularly visit website to keep themselves updated. 0539
Like us on [facebook.com/WesternRly](https://www.facebook.com/WesternRly)

EAST CENTRAL RAILWAY e-Tender Notice

E-Tender No- 2021/WP/ BGPL/CC/ ENGG/WT-01 (Open)
e-tender (Open) are invited on behalf of the President of India with following details.

1. Name of the work with its location : Composite Works (Civil, Electrical, Mechanical and Telecom) involving construction of Foot over Bridge, Extension of RCC box bridge, and other ancillary buildings (Service building, Electric sub station, etc.) water supply system, drainage system, track works, road works, Electrification and illumination works, associated telecom works in connection with CC examination facilities at Baghuapal, East Coast Railway. **2. Approximate cost of the work** : Rs. 32,46,43,141.13 **3. Earnest Money to be deposited** : Rs. 17,73,300/- **4. Date & Time for closing of e-tender** : On 14.12.2021 at 13.00 hrs. **5. Website particulars and notice board location where complete details of tender can be seen and downloaded** : Tender can only be downloaded and Bidded from IREPS website: www.ireps.gov.in For any other information please contact office of Chief Engineer Workshop Projects, Indian Railways, Chamber Bhawan, 4th floor (Engg. Deptt), J.C. Road, Patna - 800001. **CE/ WP**
PR/1180/WPO/Engg./T/21-22/40

EAST CENTRAL RAILWAY E-TENDER NOTICE

E-TENDER NOTICE NO. - ECR-CAO-C-N-ETN-19-21-22
E-TENDER IS INVITED ON BEHALF OF THE PRESIDENT OF INDIA FOR THE UNDERMENTIONED WORK.
Name of work with its location : Linking BG track, supplying and spreading of ballast, unloading of ballast from Railway wagon, unloading of 260R rail panel, spreading of PSC sleeper, linking and packing of points and crossing etc. between KM 0.00 to KM 18.425 including Hasanpur Road and Bithan Station yard in connection with Sakri - Hasanpur Road new line project. **Approx. cost of the work of** : Rs. 15,90,21,447.52, **Date and time for closing of tender** : 30.11.2021 at 14.30 hrs. **Website particular, Notice board location where complete details of tender can be seen and addressed of the office from where the tender form be purchased etc.**: The above E-Tender, E-Tendering document alongwith full information is available on website i.e. <http://www.ireps.gov.in> **Note**: In case of any discrepancies found in tender notice, English version will be final. Tenderers are requested to visit the website <http://www.ireps.gov.in> at least 15 days before last date of closing for latest corrigendum/corrections etc in response to this E-Tender.
CAO/Con/North, E.C. Rly, MHX, Patna
PR/1179/CONN/Engg./T/21-22/40

SOUTH WESTERN RAILWAY

E-Tender Notice No. 03-CWS-MYSS-2021-22
Dated: 08-11-2021
The undersigned, on behalf of the President of India, invites E-Tenders for the following work.
Description of Work / Quantity **Approx. Value**
Maintenance of Bio Toilet **Rs. 45,99,168/-**
Tanks at Central Workshop, South Western Railway, Mysuru for a period of 02 years (Qty.-5,568 Nos.)
Last date for submission of bids: **Upto 15:00 Hrs. on 29-11-2021**
For details log on: www.ireps.gov.in
Deputy Chief Workshop Manager
Central Workshops, Mysuru South
RUB/27/IAS/PRBS/R/2021-22
S.W.Railways SWRRLY SWRRLY

SOUTH WESTERN RAILWAY

E-Tender Notice No. B-SG-P-2Stn-Indoor
Date : 06-11-2021
The undersigned, on behalf of the President of India, invites E-Tenders for the following work.
Description of Work **Approx. Value**
Replacement of over aged **Rs. 3,15,98,185.60**
interlocking of S&T gears in Indoor at Devangonthi and Tyakal Station with Electronic Interlocking System.
Last date for submission of bids: **Upto 15:00 Hrs. on 07-12-2021**
For details log on: www.ireps.gov.in
Deputy Chief Signal and Telecom Engineer/ Project, Bengaluru Cantonment
RUB/27/IAS/PRBS/R/2021-22
S.W.Railways SWRRLY SWRRLY

WESTERN RAILWAY ANNUAL MAINTENANCE CONTRACT FOR CCTV

Divisional Railway Manager (Rolling Stock) EMU Carshed Mumbai Central Division, Western Railway, and Mumbai 400 034 invites E-tenders for the following electrical work: **E-Tender No. : DRM/RS/2021-22/4(R)**, dttd.: 10.11.2021, **Name of Work : Comprehensive Annual Maintenance Contract for CCTV in EMU Coaches for the period of 3 years, Location : Mumbai Central, Estimated Cost of Work : ₹ 1,96,53,325/-**, **EMD**: Nil, **Date & Time of submission** : Not later than 15.00 hrs. of 03.12.2021 in the prescribed manner. **Date & Time of opening : 03.12.2021 at 15.30 hrs.** **Website particulars** : The tender can be viewed and submitted through website www.ireps.gov.in. **Validity Offer : 45 days from the date of opening.** 0541
Like us on [facebook.com/WesternRly](https://www.facebook.com/WesternRly)

RAIL WHEEL FACTORY Yelahanka, Bangalore - 560064

TENDER NOTICE No.RWF/S/P/1015/2021-22 Date 10.11.2021
E-TENDER: On behalf of the President of India, Principal Chief Materials Manager invites electronic Tenders from Interested Vendors for supply of the following items on the Indian Railways E-Portal - www.ireps.gov.in. The Tender documents and the Corrigenda to the Tenders, if any, will be available on the Portal only.
S/ Tender No **Due date** **Short Description** **Qty**
1 P1211964 03/12/21 Ferro Silicon as per RWF specification 1,00,000 kgs
2 P1211933 08/12/21 Ladle Insulation Material as per RWF specification 3,42,000 kgs
3 P1211925 10/12/21 Forging Hammer as per RWF drawing 06 sets
Principal Chief Materials Manager

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that we are investigating the rights of Arun Infraprojects Developers Private Limited, a company registered under the Companies Act and having its registered office at 5th Floor, Modi House, Opposite R.T.O. office, Eastern Express Highway, Thane (West) 400 602 in respect of the land parcels more particularly described in SCHEDULE hereunder written referred to as "the Property". ALL persons/s, entity(ies), including but not limited to an individual, Hindu undivided family (HUF), company(ies), bank(s), financial institution(s), non-banking financial institution(s), firm(s), association(s) of persons or a body(ies) of individuals whether incorporated or not, lender(s) and/or creditor(s) having any benefits, titles, claims, objections, demands or rights or interest whatsoever in respect of the Property or any part thereof by way of sale, conveyance, partition, release, exchange, mortgage (equitable or otherwise), encumbrance, gift, trust, transfer, inheritance, maintenance, assignment, tenancy, bequest, partnership, joint venture, development rights, right of way, possession, lis-pendens, reservation, lease, sub-lease, tenancy, license, lien, charge, share, pledge, easement, family arrangement/ settlement or any other arrangement, attachment, injunction or under any decree, order or award passed by any Court of Law, Tribunal, Revenue or Statutory Authority or arbitration, right of prescription or pre-emption or under any memorandum of understanding, agreement for sale, power of attorney, letter of allotment, option, FSI consumption, right of refusal or other disposition, loans, advances, any liability of commitment or otherwise howsoever or for whatsoever or whichever reason are hereby requested to notify the same in writing to us with supporting documentary evidence at our mailing address at 401, A wing, Maitri Radha Damodar, Chiplunkar Road, Ramnagar, Dombivali (East) - 421201 and/or via electronic mail at diveanijurproperties@gmail.com within 14 days from the date hereof, failing which the claim or claims, if any, of such person/s, entity(ies) will be considered to have been knowingly waived and/or abandoned.

SCHEDULE ABOVE REFERRED TO
All that piece and parcel of contiguous lands bearing following listed Survey numbers situated at Village Dive Anjur, Taluka and Registration Sub-District - Bhiwandi, District and Registration District - Thane, that is to say:

Sl. No.	Survey / Hissa Numbers	Description	
		Area	
		Hectare	Ares
1	13/4	0	6.5
2	23	2	56.9
3	10/1	0	14.9
4	22/1	1	9.5
5	22/2	0	18.50
6	22/7	0	11.9
7	22/9	0	1
8	22/12	0	3
9	22/13	0	1.8
10	24	2	41
	Total	6	65.00

Thane, Dated this 12th day of November, 2021.
Sd/-
Adv. Sandhya Vinod Bhoir

TPL PLASTECH LIMITED

CIN L25209DD1992PLC004656
Regd. Office:- 102, 1st Floor, Centre Point, Somnath Daman Road, Somnath, Dabhel, Nani Daman (U.T.) - 396210. Corporate Off: 5th Floor, Sangeet Plaza, Marol Maroshi Road, Opp Marol Fire Brigade, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400059. Tel: 022-4082 4200. Fax No.: 022-4082 4299. Email: info@tplplastech.in. Website: www.tplplastech.in
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2021 (Rs in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2021	Half Year ended 30.09.2021	Quarter ended 30.09.2020
		(Unaudited)		
1	Total income from operations (Net)	5,813.61	10,801.35	4,240.69
2	Net Profit from ordinary activities after tax	364.31	669.59	187.53
3	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax and other comprehensive Income after tax	364.31	669.59	187.53
4	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10 each)	1,560.06	1,560.06	780.03
5	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10 each) Basic & Diluted	2.34	4.29	1.20

Notes:
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2021 are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.tplplastech.in
2 The above Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2021 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on November 10, 2021.

By order of the Board
For TPL PLASTECH LIMITED
MANGESH SARFARE
DIRECTOR
DIN: 07793543

Government of India Ministry of Finance and Department of Financial Services. DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL NO. II, MUMBAI

3rd Floor, MTNL Building, Colaba, Mumbai - 400 005
BEFORE THE RECOVERY OFFICER Exh. No. 10
DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL NO. II Next Date : 23.11.2021

WARRANT OF ATTACHMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY
RECOVERY PROCEEDING NO. 127 OF 2018

Bank Of Baroda **...** **Certificate Holder**
Versus
Rajendraprasad Lalchand Jain And Ors. **...** **Certificate Debtors**
Whereas Rajendraprasad Lalchand Jain and Ors. (Certificate Debtors) have failed to pay the sum of Rs.47,49,233/- (Rupees Forty Seven Lacs Forty Nine Thousand and Two Hundred and Thirty Three Only) and the interest thereon in respect of Recovery Certificate in Original Application No. 346 of 2017 drawn up by the Hon'ble Presiding Officer. You are hereby prohibited and restrained, until further orders, from transferring, alienating, creating third party interest, parting with possession, charging or dealing with the under mentioned property in any manner and that all persons be and that they are prohibited from taking any benefit under such transfer, alienation, possession or charge.

SPECIFICATION OF PROPERTY
Office No. 5-A admeasuring about 145.60 sq.ft. and Office No. 6-A admeasuring about 145.60 sq. ft. both in the "Amba International Commercial Complex" situated on the Mahatma Gandhi Road, in the Cantonment of Pune with House bearing No. 320 in the Registration of Sub-District, Taluka-Haveli and District Pune. Given under my hand and seal of the Tribunal on this 5th day of November, 2021.

SEAL
Sd/-
(Sunil Meshram)
Recovery Officer Dr-II, Mumbai
To,
1. **Mr. Rajendraprasad Lalchand Jain**, C-401, Mayfair Meridian, Cessar Road, Amboli, Versova, Andheri (W), Mumbai - 400 058. **Also at :-** Shop No. 5-A-6A, Upper Ground Floor, Amba Commercial Complex, 320A/321, Mahatma Gandhi Road, Pune - 411 001.
2. **Mr. Niraj Rajendra Prasad Jain**, C-401, Mayfair Meridian, Cessar Road, Amboli, Versova, Andheri (W), Mumbai - 400 058. **Also at :-** Shop No. 5-A-6A, Upper Ground Floor, Amba Commercial Complex, 320A/321, Mahatma Gandhi Road, Pune - 411 001.
3. **Mr. Rahul Rajendra Jain**, Adult, C-401, Mayfair Meridian, Cessar Road, Amboli, Versova, Andheri (W), Mumbai - 400 058. **Also at :-** Shop No. 5-A-6A, Upper Ground Floor, Amba Commercial Complex, 320A/321, Mahatma Gandhi Road, Pune - 411 001

KSB Limited

Registered Office: Office No. 601, Runwal R-Square, L.B.S. Marg, Mulund (West), Mumbai - 400 080.
CIN: L29120MH1960PLC011635; **Tel. No.:** 022 2168 1300;
Email: compsec.india@ksb.com; www.ksbindia.co.in

Extract of consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended September 30, 2021 (INR in million)

Particulars	Quarter ended September 30, 2021	Year to date figures for the current period ended September 30, 2021	Quarter ended September 30, 2020
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total Income from operations	3,780	10,782	3,689
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	495	1,429	562
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	508	1,473	579
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional item and share of profit in respect of investment in Associate Company)	389	1,100	427
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	386	1,092	417
Equity Share Capital	348	348	348
Basic and diluted Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (in INR)	11.18	31.61	12.27

Notes:
1. Details of Standalone Financial Results are as under: (INR in million)

Particulars	Quarter ended September 30, 2021	Year to date figures for the current period ended September 30, 2021	Quarter ended September 30, 2020
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total Income from operations	3,780	10,809	3,722
Profit before tax	495	1,456	595
Profit after tax	379	1,087	439

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com, and on Company's website www.ksbindia.co.in

For KSB Limited
Sd/-
Rajeev Jain
Managing Director

Place: Mumbai
Date: November 10, 2021

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE

Under Regulation 32 & 33 of 1992 Liquidation Procedure Regulations, 2016
KALISMA STEEL PRIVATE LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION) (KSPL)
(CIN: U52100MH2011PT222943)
(Sale under Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016)

Lot No.	Details of Assets	Reserve Price (Rs' Lakhs)	Earnest Money Deposit (Rs' Lakhs)	Incremental Bid (Rs' Lakhs)
1.	Combined Block: Assets comprising of Land & Building (Lot 2) and Plant & Machinery (Lot 3) except Vehicles (Lot 4), situated at Village Gorhe, Taluka Wada	3158.68 (Rupees Three Thousand One Hundred Fifty-Eight Thousand only)	315.87 (Rupees Three Hundred Fifteen Lakhs and Eighty-Seven Thousand only)	20.00 (Rupees Twenty lakhs only)
2.	Land - Freehold (Industrial Property) Survey No. 453, 453/47, 471 and 471/ Village Gorhe, Taluka Wada, District Paigah, Maharashtra 421303 Land - Leasehold (approach road), Survey No. 4/2 (Part) Village Gorhe, Taluka Wada, District Paigah, Maharashtra 421303 admeasuring 2610 sq. mts	1597.13 (Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred Ninety-Seven Lakhs and Thirteen Thousand only)	159.71 (Rupees One Hundred Fifty-Nine Lakhs and Seventy-Seven Thousand only)	10.00 (Rupees Ten lakhs only)
3.	Building Steel framed Structure with IPS flooring situated at the Industrial Property	1561.55 (Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred Sixty-One Lakhs and Fifty-Five Thousand only)	156.15 (Rupees One Hundred Fifty-Six Lakhs and Fifteen Thousand only)	10.00 (Rupees Ten lakhs only)
4.	Plant & Machinery (P&M) including inventory of dies and tools general stores, finished goods and work in progress Entire P&M situated at the Industrial Property used for manufacturing of Alloy steel fasteners including nuts, bolts, cold forged Auto-components, special bolts, screws and rivets with inventory items Vehicles: Tractor Trailer (Only Trolley without Tractor), Truck (Loading optima)-MH 48 AG 6984 and TATA Marcopolo Bus (No. MH 04 GP 0173)	9.38 (Rupees Nine Lakhs and Thirty-Eight Thousand only)	0.93 (Rupees Ninety Three Thousand only)	0.10 (Rupees Ten Thousand only)

Note: The above sale is subject to the terms and conditions mentioned in the process document uploaded on the website: www.ncltauction.auctioneer.net. Please refer the same for details.
Last date for submission of bids: 29th November 2021
Auction date: 1st December 2021
Contact: +91-9823144390
Correspondence email: kspl.lq2021@gmail.com; pcsarajhaja@gmail.com
Date: 12th November 2021
Place: Mumbai

Jagdish Ratanlal Ahuja
Liquidator: Kalisma Steel Private Limited
BB/PA-002/IR/NO-0401/2017-18/1175
Address: 2C-1405, Dreams Complex, LBS Road, Bhandup West, Mumbai-400078

PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that we have been requested by clients, (1) Suresh Devchand Shah, (2) Jitendra Devchand Shah, (3) Atul Devchand Shah having their address at 122/A, Thakur Road, Dutta Mandir Compound, Mumbai-400 002 to investigate right, title and interest in respect of the property described in Schedule hereunder written (hereafter referred to as "the property"), being free from encumbrance and reasonable doubts.

All persons having any right, title and interest by way of Sale assignment, tenancy, exchange, mortgage, gift, license, tie inheritance, maintenance, lien, easement, exchange, possession or otherwise howsoever in or to the said property or any part thereof hereby required to make the same known in writing with documentary evidence to the undersigned at their Office at 13, Hamam Ground Floor, Hamam Street (Ambalal Doshi Marg), Fort, Mumbai - 400 001 and also on email id: pnrvora1954@gmail.com within 14 (Fourteen) days from the date hereof, otherwise we will issue Report on title as to right of our clients in respect of the said property and the claim, if any, will be considered as and deemed to have been waived.

THE SCHEDULE ABOVE REFERRED TO
(Description of the said property)

ALL THAT pieces and parcels of land or ground situate, lying and being at Village Navghar, Taluka and District-Thajpe, within the Mira-Bhayander Municipal Corporation in the Registration District Sub-District of Thane, bearing following Old Survey Nos., Hissa New Survey Nos. and Hissa Nos. and area :-

Sr. No.	OLD SURVEY NO.	NEW SURVEY NOS.	AREA
	NO. AND HISSA NO.	AND HISSA NO.	
1.	392/1 (Pt.)	153/1(Pt.)	5815. 05 sq. mtrs.
2.	392/2	153/2	10724.16 sq. mtrs.
3.	393	162/1 (Pt.) Now 162/1/A	2650 sq. mtrs.

Dated this 11th day of November, 2021.

For M/s. Pramodkumar & Co. (Regd.)
Sd/-
Partner
Advocates & Solicitors

SAVANI FINANCIALS LIMITED

CIN : L67120MH1983PLC031614
Regd. Office: 91, Mantra House, Marol Co-op Indl. Estate, M.V. Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400059.
Website: savanifinancials.co.in | Email: info@savanifinancials.co.in

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2021

(In terms of Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Unaudited Quarter ended 30th September 2021	Unaudited Half Year ended 30th September 2021	Unaudited Quarter ended 30th September 2021
		(Rs. in lacs)	(Rs. in lacs)	(Rs. in lacs)
1	Total Income from operations (net)	2.81	5.62	3.15
2	Net profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	0.23	1.28	0.44
3	Net profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	0.23	1.28	0.44
4	Net profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	0.23	1.28	0.44
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	0.23	1.28	0.44
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	400.00	400.00	400.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year)	-	-	-
8	Earnings per share (EPS) - before and after extraordinary items (not annualized) Basic and Diluted (Rs.)	0.01	0.03	0.01

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and Company's website www.savanifinancials.co.in

On behalf of the Board
For SAVANI FINANCIALS LIMITED
Sd/-
(DEEPA TRACY)
MANAGING DIRECTOR

Mumbai,
Dated: 11th November, 2021.

KESAR TERMINALS & INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

Regd. Office: Oriental House, 7 Jamshedji Tata Road, Churchgate, Mumbai 400 020.
Email: headoffice@kesarinfra.com, **Website:** www.kesarinfra.com
Phone: (+91-22) 22042396/ 22851737 Fax: (+91-22) 22876162.
CIN: L45203MH2008PLC178061

Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2021



National Education Day honours Maulana Abul Kalam Azad

Every year, India celebrates National Education Day on November 11. It is to commemorate the birth anniversary of Maulana Abul Kalam Azad, the first Union Education Minister of India. He

was a freedom fighter, scholar and eminent educationist and was a key architect of Independent India. Azad was responsible for setting up apex education bodies like AICTE and UGC. In

2008, India's Ministry of Human Resource Development declared that his birthday would be nationally recognised as Education Day.

—FPJ Web Desk



www.freepressjournal.in

INFO
JOURNAL

INDORE / BHOPAL | FRIDAY | NOVEMBER 12, 2021

11

Covid-related plastic waste flows into oceans, Asia biggest source

AGENCIES
Beijing

According to an alarming study, more than eight million tonnes of pandemic-associated plastic waste has been generated globally, with more than 25,000 tonnes entering the global ocean. Data from the start of the pandemic in 2020 through August 2021 showed that most of the global plastic waste entering the ocean is coming from Asia, with hospital waste representing the bulk of the land discharge.

The study, published in the journal Proceedings of the National Academy of Sciences, highlighted that most of the global plastic waste from the pandemic is entering the ocean from rivers, with Asian rivers accounting for 73 per cent of the total discharge of plastics. The top three contributors are the Indus, Shatt al-Arab, and Yangtze rivers, which discharge into the Persian Gulf, Arabian Sea,

Researchers want tech breakthroughs for better collection, classification, treatment and recycling of toxic materials at the earliest

and East China Sea.

On the other hand, European rivers account for only 11 per cent of the discharge, with minor contributions from other continents. While most of the pandemic-associated plastics are expected to settle on beaches and the seafloor, a smaller amount will likely end up circulating or settling in the Arctic Ocean. This, according to researchers, appears to be a "dead-end" for plastic debris transported into it due to ocean circulation patterns.

"When we started doing the math, we were surprised to find that the amount of medical waste was substantially larger than the amount of waste from individuals. A lot of it was coming from Asian

countries, even though that's not where most of the Covid-19 cases were," said Amina Schartup, an assistant professor at Scripps Oceanography.

"The biggest sources of excess waste were hospitals in areas already struggling with waste management before the pandemic; they just weren't set up to handle a situation where you have more waste," Schartup added.

To quantify the impact of the pandemic on plastic discharge from land sources, a team of researchers at Nanjing University's School of Atmospheric Sciences and University of California San Diego's Scripps Institution of Oceanography used a newly developed ocean plastic numerical model. It was built based on Newton's

laws of motion and the law of conservation of mass. It shows that about 80 per cent of the plastic debris that transits into the Arctic Ocean will sink quickly, and a circumpolar plastic accumulation zone is modelled to form by 2025.

The Arctic ecosystem is already considered to be particularly vulnerable due to the harsh environment and high sensitivity to climate change. The researchers said that the potential ecological impacts of exposure to accumulated Arctic plastics add another layer of concern.

To combat the influx of plastic waste into the



oceans, the authors called for global public awareness of the environmental impact of personal protection equipment (PPE) and other plastic products. They hope for the development of in-

novative technologies for better plastic waste collection, classification, treatment, and recycling and manufacturing of more environmentally friendly materials in the near future.

India's Mihir Metkar played key role in Moderna's vaccine

AGENCIES
New York

Moderna has identified a scientist of Indian origin as the primary contributor to its Covid-19 vaccine. A filing by the company for its patent application for the coronavirus vaccine using the revolutionary RNA technique listed Pune-educated bioinformatics scientist Mihir Metkar as the "first named inventor", a designation that usually recognises the primary contributor to the invention.

He is also listed as one of the inventors in two other Covid-19 vaccine patent applications by Moderna to the US Patent Office. Moderna's is of the new class of vaccines that use messenger RNA (mRNA) that cause the body to create some proteins similar to that in the Covid-19 virus and trigger the body's immune sys-

tem to make antibodies that will fight the coronavirus if it invades the body.

(Conventional vaccines use either dead viruses or parts of them or a modified version of the gene of a different virus.) Metkar's identification as the "first-named inventor" is in the document filed by Moderna to dispute the US government's National Institutes of Health (NIH) assertion that its scientists should also be credited as inventors of the vaccine. It was developed in collaboration with the company and with \$1.53 billion provided by the administration of former President Donald Trump under the Operation Warp Speed programme to quickly produce vaccines.

Vladimir Presnyak and Guillaume Stewart-Jones are listed after Metkar in the original application for the patent.

KESAR TERMINALS & INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED						
Regd. Office: Oriental House, 7 Jamshedji Tata Road, Churchgate, Mumbai 400 020. Email: headoffice@kesarinfra.com, Website: www.kesarinfra.com Phone: (+91-22) 22042396/ 22851737 Fax: (+91-22) 22876162 CIN: L45203MH2008PLC178061						
Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30 th September, 2021 (₹ in Lakhs)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated	
		Quarter ended 30/09/2021	Half Year ended 30/09/2021	Quarter ended 30/09/2020	Quarter ended 30/09/2021	Quarter ended 30/09/2020
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	788.32	1,592.37	881.92	987.15	2,038.20
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	218.36	489.45	326.29	(780.98)	(1,372.91)
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	218.36	489.45	326.29	(780.98)	(1,372.91)
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	175.06	411.29	221.95	(811.47)	(1,448.41)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	176.28	413.74	220.38	(810.14)	(1,445.75)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 5/- Per Share)	546.32	546.32	546.32	546.32	546.32
7	Earning Per Share (of ₹ 5/- each) (Not Annualised) : (in ₹) Basic & Diluted	1.60	3.76	2.03	(7.43)	(13.26)
Notes: 1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on Thursday, 11 th November, 2021. 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30 th September, 2021 filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.kesarinfra.com						
Place:- Mumbai Date:- November 11, 2021		For KESAR TERMINALS & INFRASTRUCTURE LTD. Sd/- H R Kilachand Executive Chairman DIN: 00294835				

HINDUJA LEYLAND FINANCE LIMITED						
Corporate Identity Number : U65993TN2008PLC069837 Regd. Office: No. 1, Sardar Patel Road, Guindy, Chennai - 600032 Corporate office: 27A, Developed Industrial Estate, Guindy, Chennai, TamilNadu - 600032 Tel: (044) 22427525 / 22427555. Website: www.hindujaleylandfinance.com Email : compliance@hindujaleylandfinance.com						
Statement of Unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021 (₹s. Lakh)						
PARTICULARS	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
	30-Sep-2021	30-Jun-2021	30-Sep-2020	30-Sep-2021	30-Sep-2020	31-Mar-2021
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from operations	65,179	67,552	131,622	132,730	134,267	277,482
Profit before tax	9,087	9,142	73,336	18,228	18,482	35,155
Profit after tax	6,577	6,968	70,664	13,544	13,788	27,013
Other comprehensive income (net of tax)	8,845	(3,945)	(7,667)	4,900	8,414	30,522
Total comprehensive income (net of tax)	15,422	3,023	62,997	18,444	22,202	57,535
Paid up equity share capital	46,984	46,983	46,975	46,984	46,975	46,978
Reserves	354,086	338,616	299,942	354,086	299,942	335,543
Net worth	401,070	385,599	346,917	401,070	346,917	382,521
Paid up debt capital / Outstanding debt	1,652,363	1,695,772	1,637,517	1,652,363	1,637,517	1,723,786
Debt equity ratio	4.12	4.40	4.72	4.12	4.72	4.51
Earnings per equity share (face value Rs. 10 each)#						
- Basic (in Rs.)	1.40	1.48	1.66	2.88	2.94	5.75
- Diluted (in Rs.)	1.40	1.48	1.66	2.88	2.94	5.75
Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
Debt Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
# earnings per share for the interim period is not annualised						
Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the BSE India Limited, website (URL: www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.hindujaleylandfinance.com). 2. The financial results of the Company has been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as per the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended from time to time) and notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act"). 3. For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE India Limited and can be accessed on the URL (www.bseindia.com). 4. The above standalone financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at their meeting held on November 9, 2021 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 10, 2021 and subjected to limited review by statutory auditors in accordance with the requirements of Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended. 5. The financial information relating to the corresponding quarter ended September 30, 2020 and the quarter ended June 30, 2021 have been approved by the Company's Board of Directors, but have not been subjected to review of the Statutory Auditors. 6. The figures of the previous periods have been regrouped and/or reclassified to conform to the current period's classification.						
Place : Chennai Date : 10 November 2021		For Hinduja Leyland Finance Limited Sachin Pillai Managing Director & CEO				

TRIBHOVANDAS BHIMJI ZAVERI LIMITED

CIN: L27205MH2007PLC172598

Registered office : 241/43, Zaveri Bazar, Mumbai - 400 002.

Tel. No.: + 91 22 4046 5000.

Website Add.: www.tbztheoriginal.com. Email Id: investors@tbzoriginal.com

EXTRACT OF UN AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2021

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone Results						Consolidated Results					
		Quarter ended			Half year ended			Quarter ended			Half year ended		
		30-Sep-21	30-Jun-21	30-Sep-20	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-20	31-Mar-21	30-Sep-21	30-Jun-21	30-Sep-20	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-20	31-Mar-21
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	45,843.34	19,564.68	27,582.49	65,408.02	35,979.56	1,35,488.72	45,826.33	19,553.28	27,559.33	65,379.61	35,945.36	1,35,431.71
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	908.80	(1,254.26)	2,209.69	(345.45)	(367.53)	5,969.12	982.69	(1,323.32)	2,246.17	(340.63)	(478.81)	5,976.89
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	908.80	(1,254.26)	2,209.69	(345.45)	(367.53)	5,969.12	982.69	(1,323.32)	2,246.17	(340.63)	(478.81)	5,976.89
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	661.72	(910.42)	1,416.12	(248.68)	(500.57)	4,309.04	735.61	(979.48)	1,452.31	(243.86)	(613.99)	4,326.72
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	663.14	(908.55)	1,379.42	(245.39)	(543.16)	4,183.34	760.56	(978.77)	1,414.61	(218.20)	(660.24)	4,214.70
6	Equity Share Capital	6,673.06	6,673.06	6,673.06	6,673.06	6,673.06	6,673.06	6,673.06	6,673.06	6,673.06	6,673.06	6,673.06	6,673.06
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	46,695.28	-	-	-	-	-	45,615.29
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)												
	(1) Basic	0.99	(1.36)	2.12	(0.37)	(0.75)	6.46	1.10	(1.47)	2.18	(0.37)	(0.92)	6.48
	(2) Diluted	0.99	(1.36)	2.12	(0.37)	(0.75)	6.46	1.10	(1.47)	2.18	(0.37)	(0.92)	6.48

- Notes:
- a) The unaudited financial results for the quarter / Half year ended 30th September, 2021 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee on 10th November, 2021 and thereafter, the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Thursday 11th November, 2021 approved the same and its release.
- b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Half year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September, 2021 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company website (www.tbztheoriginal.com).

Place: Mumbai
Date: 11 November, 2021

By order of the Board
For Tribhovandas Bhimji Zaveri Limited
Sd/-
Shrikant Zaveri
Chairman & Managing Director



Global warming ‘unprecedented’ since last ice age: Study

NEW YORK: The current global temperatures on Earth are unprecedented in the last 24,000 years, since the last ice age, according to a new study. In the study, a team from University of Arizona created maps of global temperature

changes for every 200-year interval going back 24,000 years. The results showed that the main drivers of climate change since the last ice age are rising greenhouse gas concentrations and the retreat of the ice sheets.

Further, the study published in the journal Nature also showed that the magnitude and rate of warming over the last 150 years far surpassed the magnitude and rate of changes over the last 24,000 years.



www.freepressjournal.in

Rapidly evolving species tend to become history

AGENCIES
London

Researchers at the University of Bristol have found that fast evolution can lead to nowhere. In a new study of lizards and their relatives, Dr Jorge Herrera-Flores of Bristol's School of Earth Sciences and colleagues has discovered that 'slow and steady wins the race'.

The team studied lizards, snakes, and their relatives, a group called the Lepidosauria. Today there are more than 10,000 species of lepidosaurs, and much of their recent success is a result of fast evolution in favourable circumstances. But this was not always the case.

Herrera-Flores explained, "Lepidosaurians originated 250 million years ago in the early Mesozoic Era, and they split into two major groups, the squamates, on the one hand, leading to modern lizards and snakes, and the rhynchocephalians on the other; represent-

ed today by a single species, the tuatara of New Zealand. We expected to find slow evolution in rhynchocephalians, and fast evolution in squamates. But we found the opposite."

"We looked at the rate of change in body size among these early reptiles. We found that some groups of squamates evolved fast in the Mesozoic, especially those with specialised lifestyles like the marine mosasaurs. But rhynchocephalians were much more consistently fast-evolving," said Dr Tom Stubbs, a collaborator.

"In fact, their average rates of evolution were significantly faster than those for squamates, about twice the background rate of evolution, and we really did not expect this," said Dr Armin Elsler, another collaborator.

Elsler added, "In the later part of the Mesozoic all the modern groups of lizards and snakes originated and began to diversify, living side-by-side with the dinosaurs, but probably not engag-

A study of lizards and their relatives by researchers at the University of Bristol says the fast-evolving species are more likely to go extinct as compared to those who evolve slowly

ing with them ecologically. These early lizards were feeding on bugs, worms, and plants, but they were mainly quite small." Prof Mike Benton added, "After the extinction of the dinosaurs, 66 million years ago, at the end of the Mesozoic, the rhynchocephalians and squamates suffered a lot, but the squamates bounced back. But for most of the Mesozoic, the rhynchocephalians were the innovators and the fast evolvers. They tailed off quite severely well before the end of the Mesozoic, and the whole dynamic changed after that."

This work confirms a challenging proposal made by the famous paleontologist George Gaylord Simpson in his 1944 book 'Tempo and Mode in Evolution'. He looked at the fundamental patterns of evolution in a framework of Darwinian evolution and observed that many fast-evolving species belonged to unstable groups, which were potentially adapting to rapidly changing environments.

Found: A novel molecule that can combat Covid-19

AGENCIES/ Washington
A simple RNA molecule jumpstarts the immune system's 'first responders' to viral infection and can even eradicate the SARS-CoV-2 virus in mice with chronic cases of COVID-19, a new Yale School of Medicine study found.

The molecule, known as SLR14, is a simple, easy to manufacture loop of RNA that can trigger the production of interferons, a group of proteins produced by immune cells that are key to the body's innate, or initial, response to infection.

Multiple studies have shown that COVID-19 patients who produce high levels of interferons have far better outcomes than those for whom interferon levels are low during the early days of infection.

Treated mice also responded well to numerous variants of SARS-CoV-2, the virus that causes COVID-19, including the Delta variant, currently the

predominant strain of the virus in the United States, according to the new report published on November 10 in the journal Experimental Medicine. If clinical trials in humans confirm the efficacy of SLR14, the relatively inexpensive compound could help reduce COVID-19 cases in low-income countries where vaccine availability is limited, the researchers say. It can also provide important benefits for immunocompromised individuals who are not able to create sufficient levels of antibody-producing B cells and virus-killing T cells.

"SLR14, therefore, holds great promise as a new class of RNA therapeutics that can be applied as antivirals against SARS-CoV-2," said Akiko Iwasaki, the Waldemar Von Zedtwitz Professor of Immunobiology and Molecular, Cellular, and Developmental Biology at Yale and corresponding author of the paper.

Males more at risk of diabetes than females

New Delhi: With almost 77 million people living with diabetes, India is often referred to as the diabetes capital of the world, and a report says that males are more at risk of diabetes while females are more prone to being pre-diabetic.

Prediabetes is a serious health condition where blood sugar levels are higher than normal, but not high enough yet to be diagnosed as Type-2 diabetes. The new report by SRL Diagnostics analysed a total of 21,88,761 samples of HbA1c – a test to gauge glucose levels – from January 2017 till September 2021 in India. In the study, the percentage of males (46 per cent) testing positive for diabetes was found more than females (37 per cent).

—IANS

KESAR TERMINALS & INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED						
Regd. Office: Oriental House, 7 Jamshedji Tata Road, Churchgate, Mumbai 400 020. Email: headoffice@kesarinfra.com, Website: www.kesarinfra.com Phone: (+91-22) 22042396/ 22851737 Fax: (+91-22) 22876162 CIN: L45203MH2008PLC178061						
Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30 th September, 2021 (₹ in Lakhs)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated	
		Quarter ended 30/09/2021	Half Year ended 30/09/2021	Quarter ended 30/09/2020	Quarter ended 30/09/2021	Quarter ended 30/09/2020
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	788.32	1,592.37	881.92	987.15	2,038.20
2	Net Profit for this period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	218.36	489.45	326.29	(780.98)	(1,372.91)
3	Net Profit for this period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	218.36	489.45	326.29	(780.98)	(1,372.91)
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	175.06	411.29	221.95	(811.47)	(1,448.41)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	176.28	413.74	220.38	(810.14)	(1,445.75)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 5/- Per Share)	546.32	546.32	546.32	546.32	546.32
7	Earning Per Share (of ₹ 5/- each) (Not Annualised) (in ₹) Basic & Diluted	1.60	3.76	2.03	(7.43)	(13.26)
Notes: 1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on Thursday, 11 th November, 2021. 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30 th September, 2021 filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.kesarinfra.com						
Place:- Mumbai Date:- November 11, 2021		For KESAR TERMINALS & INFRASTRUCTURE LTD. Sd/- H R Kilachand Executive Chairman DIN: 00294835				

HINDUJA LEYLAND FINANCE LIMITED						
Corporate Identity Number : U65993TN2008PLC069837 Regd. Office: No. 1, Sardar Patel Road, Guindy, Chennai - 600032 Corporate office: 27A, Developed Industrial Estate, Guindy, Chennai, TamilNadu - 600032 Tel: (044) 22427525 / 22427555. Website: www.hindujaleylandfinance.com Email : compliance@hindujaleylandfinance.com						
Statement of Unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021 (₹ in Lakhs)						
PARTICULARS	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
	30-Sep-2021	30-Jun-2021	30-Sep-2020	30-Sep-2021	30-Sep-2020	31-Mar-2021
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from operations	65,179	67,552	131,622	132,730	134,267	277,482
Profit before tax	9,087	9,142	73,336	18,228	18,482	35,155
Profit after tax	6,577	6,968	70,664	13,544	13,788	27,013
Other comprehensive income (net of tax)	8,845	(3,945)	(7,667)	4,900	8,414	30,522
Total comprehensive income (net of tax)	15,422	3,023	62,997	18,444	22,202	57,535
Paid up equity share capital	46,984	46,983	46,975	46,984	46,975	46,978
Reserves	354,086	338,616	299,942	354,086	299,942	335,543
Net worth	401,070	385,599	346,917	401,070	346,917	382,521
Paid up debt capital / Outstanding debt	1,652,363	1,695,772	1,637,517	1,652,363	1,637,517	1,723,786
Debt equity ratio	4.12	4.40	4.72	4.12	4.72	4.51
Earnings per equity share (face value Rs. 10 each) #						
- Basic (in Rs.)	1.40	1.48	1.66	2.88	2.94	5.75
- Diluted (in Rs.)	1.40	1.48	1.66	2.88	2.94	5.75
Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
Debt Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
# earnings per share for the interim period is not annualised						
Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the BSE India Limited, website (URL: www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.hindujaleylandfinance.com). 2. The financial results of the Company has been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as per the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended from time to time) and notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act"). 3. For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE India Limited and can be accessed on the URL (www.bseindia.com). 4. The above standalone financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at their meeting held on November 9, 2021 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 10, 2021 and subjected to limited review by statutory auditors in accordance with the requirements of Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended. 5. The financial information relating to the corresponding quarter ended September 30, 2020 and the quarter ended June 30, 2021 have been approved by the Company's Board of Directors, but have not been subjected to review of the Statutory Auditors. 6. The figures of the previous periods have been regrouped and/or reclassified to conform to the current period's classification.						
Place : Chennai Date : 10 November 2021		For Hinduja Leyland Finance Limited Sachin Pillai Managing Director & CEO				

TRIBHOVANDAS BHIMJI ZAVERI LIMITED

CIN: L27205MH2007PLC172598

Registered office : 241/43, Zaveri Bazar, Mumbai – 400 002.

Tel. No.: + 91 22 4046 5000.

Website Add.: www.tbztheoriginal.com. Email Id: investors@tbzoriginal.com

EXTRACT OF UN AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2021


Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone Results						Consolidated Results					
		Quarter ended			Half year ended			Quarter ended			Half year ended		
		30-Sep-21	30-Jun-21	30-Sep-20	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-20	31-Mar-21	30-Sep-21	30-Jun-21	30-Sep-20	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-20	31-Mar-21
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	45,843.34	19,564.68	27,582.49	65,408.02	35,979.56	1,35,488.72	45,826.33	19,553.28	27,559.33	65,379.61	35,945.36	1,35,431.71
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	908.80	(1,254.26)	2,209.69	(345.45)	(367.53)	5,969.12	982.69	(1,323.32)	2,246.17	(340.63)	(478.81)	5,976.89
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	908.80	(1,254.26)	2,209.69	(345.45)	(367.53)	5,969.12	982.69	(1,323.32)	2,246.17	(340.63)	(478.81)	5,976.89
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	661.72	(910.42)	1,416.12	(248.68)	(500.57)	4,309.04	735.61	(979.48)	1,452.31	(243.86)	(613.99)	4,326.72
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	663.14	(908.55)	1,379.42	(245.39)	(543.16)	4,183.34	760.56	(978.77)	1,414.61	(218.20)	(660.24)	4,214.70
6	Equity Share Capital	6,673.06	6,673.06	6,673.06	6,673.06	6,673.06	6,673.06	6,673.06	6,673.06	6,673.06	6,673.06	6,673.06	6,673.06
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	46,695.28	-	-	-	-	-	45,615.29
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)												
	(1) Basic	0.99	(1.36)	2.12	(0.37)	(0.75)	6.46	1.10	(1.47)	2.18	(0.37)	(0.92)	6.48
	(2) Diluted	0.99	(1.36)	2.12	(0.37)	(0.75)	6.46	1.10	(1.47)	2.18	(0.37)	(0.92)	6.48

a) The unaudited financial results for the quarter / Half year ended 30th September, 2021 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee on 10th November, 2021 and thereafter, the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Thursday 11th November, 2021 approved the same and its release.

b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Half year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September, 2021 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company website (www.tbztheoriginal.com).

Place: Mumbai
Date: 11 November, 2021

By order of the Board
For Tribhovandas Bhimji Zaveri Limited
Sd/-
Shrikant Zaveri
Chairman & Managing Director

		ZEE ENTERTAINMENT ENTERPRISES LIMITED CIN: L92132MH1982PLC028767 Regd. Office: 18 th Floor, 'A' Wing, Marathon Futuress, N M Joshi Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai- 400013 Tel:- 91-22-7106 1234 Fax:- 91-22-2300 2107 Website: www.zee.com Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2021												(₹ in lakhs)
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated					Year ended on 31/03/2021 Audited		
		Quarter ended on 30/09/2021 Unaudited	Quarter ended on 30/09/2020 (Restated) Unaudited	Half year ended on 30/09/2021 Unaudited	Half year ended on 30/09/2020 (Restated) Unaudited	Year ended on 31/03/2021 Audited	Quarter ended on 30/09/2021 Unaudited	Quarter ended on 30/09/2020 Unaudited	Half year ended on 30/09/2021 Unaudited	Half year ended on 30/09/2020 Unaudited				
1	Total income from operations*	182,367	158,021	343,306	274,576	666,535	197,879	172,270	375,377	303,473	772,992			
2	Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	45,167	32,863	87,286	43,558	172,886	37,304	26,448	67,999	32,213	138,221			
3	Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	43,767	23,153	85,516	33,848	160,222	35,904	16,738	66,229	22,503	125,557			
4	Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	32,628	16,188	63,817	23,969	112,074	26,608	9,341	47,486	12,269	79,304			
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	32,674	16,227	63,527	24,088	112,138	26,099	6,558	48,538	10,557	77,205			
6	Equity Share Capital	9,606	9,605	9,606	9,605	9,606	9,606	9,605	9,606	9,605	9,606			
7	Other equity (excluding revaluation reserves)					865,157					999,845			
8	Networth **					913,085					1,047,773			
9	Outstanding redeemable preference shares (Paid up value)					40,339					40,339			
10	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing operations)													
	Basic (Rs.) (Not Annualised)	3.40	1.69	6.64	2.50	11.67	2.81	0.98	5.04	1.30	8.33			
	Diluted (Rs.) (Not Annualised)	3.40	1.69	6.64	2.50	11.67	2.81	0.98	5.04	1.30	8.33			
*Excludes other income **Includes preference share capital Notes : 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Financial Results filed by the Company with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites. (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and also on Company's website at www.zee.com . 2. This financial statement has been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS), the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 (the Act), as applicable and guidelines issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI)														
Place: London Date: 11 November 2021											For and on behalf of the Board Punit Goenka Managing Director & CEO			